in consultative 
workshops

284
Multigrade 
implementers and 
stakeholders in 
FGDs and KIIs for 
the case study

11
schools from 10 
schools divisions 
selected for the 
case study

NAT and LAPG  
SY 2014-2015

Key Performance 
Indicators

A+

Additionally, one hundred thirty-one (131) 
individuals representing various groups of 
Multigrade education implementers and 
stakeholders from three island-clusters (Luzon, 
Visayas, and Mindanao) participated in either focus 
group discussions or key informant interviews. 
These include personnel from the DepEd Central,

[...]

Regional, Division, and District Offices; Multigrade 
school heads and teachers; TEIs, development 
organizations working on Multigrade education, 
and members of the Technical Panel for Teacher 
Education of the Commission on Higher Education 
(CHED).  

Two hundred eighty-four (284) individuals and 11 
schools selected for case study, which represent 10 
Schools Divisions across the country, were included 
in FGDs and classroom observations. 

Lastly, to examine the contribution of the Multigrade 
education program on learners’ performance, the